Se	34-1-2
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	
EQUITABLE SAYINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	N .
That Leader shall this Borrower not be prorite inly a	made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the σ_{i+j} -by the i and the respection peoily ing reasonable come therefor retain i
City and a sign amount of Faring states and the species of the sign of the sig	in this paragraph 2 shall research asset to incur at a size of a time and which event such automate shall be noticed at the asset of the which event such automates shall be noticed at the asset of the which event such as the asset of the a
on #6 has all subset the subset of the subse	of the bestfores you see pasto, in sour expensions of a particle of the second of all absolutes of the second of t
The decimal of the second of t	and the property of the consecution of the contract of the con
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this above	strat of 16th we as any other day of or specifical APREL
19.79., among the Grantor, JIM. L. SHEBBY.	and DONNA D. SHELBY- CARREST THE FEBRUARY
्राच्या पर एक एक व्याप्त प्राप्त का विद्याप्त का वार्त का का विद्याप्त का विद्याप्त का वार्त का वार्त का वार्	herein "Borrower") TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s

57**(6**::1-64-40) PRIMITE SOCIATOR OF AU BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee; in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of GARDENS, B166k 1 COUNTRY GARDENS,

existing under the laws of .-- .-- OFFGON --- whose address is 1300 .S.W. SIXTH.

AVENUE, PORTLEND, OR GON 97201 (herein "Lender").

FERNAL AND PROPERTY AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PR

in the donn't of driving the prote to conducts option other to restorate a report of the it, the mass section of the Deed of the Expression.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, in urance proceeds shall be applied to resonation or repair is committed from the exempts of this Parallala inclineraby imparted. A ministed such restoration or repair is not committedly reasible and the security of this Parallala inclineraby imparted. It is not restoration or repair is not committedly reasible or if the security of the Parallala incline applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Tima with the example of it rewer. It the Property is about med by Borrower, or if it is prover tails to respond to Lender within 80 security is about a control of the first own tails to respond to Lender within 80 security is about the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance of the insurance of the control of the control of the terms of the control o

Wil apparance policies and genewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and small include a standard by the policies and generalized by the policies and removals there is inverse that right to hold the policies and removals there are last the and all receipts of pard premature. In the term is the distance and all receipts of pard premature. In the term is the distance shall promptly family to materiale eartier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss of fact made privileges and last over shall give prompt notice to the americance eartier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss of fact made privilegement.

impicy paying aggress on the control of the pay all thick there in a manner of amount paying its ICINA and the impice in the paying aggress of the 2650 maying IRBN 1902. Sale there is the paying and the paying its paying the paying and the paying its paying the paying and the

the mater of the property of t

escht **(State and Zip:Code)**က မရှာ ဥရာကို bases အခါများ စေရင် နေးမှာမှာ ဥရက်များကို လုပ်များ ကြောင်းများများ များ ဥရက ကျော်များများ ၂၂ ကာလုံးပြောင်းမှာ နေရာကို မေးလေးများများ (Archeniz မေးလေ့ရှိ မေးများ ရှာပါလည်း လူများများကို အလိုများ

Bottower and Lender covering and

E UTTABLE CAVINGS AND TOAN ASSOCIATIONS

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . ARICIL: 16. 1979 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of . ETFTY. SIX THOUSAND .SIX .HUNDRED .AND .NO/100never property Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . May 1, 2009 reasonable transfer and the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions, listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for horizone time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account permits. Lender to make such, a charge. Borrower, and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the dates of taxes.

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, cither promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

under paragraph 2 hereof; then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges. fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard and in such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard as tender and shall include a standa

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prempt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development in this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, bankrupt of Deed on the Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry, upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender, required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the at such rate would be confitting to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder.

**Transport of the Property provided and inspections of the Property provided and and inspections of the Property provided and any action hereunder.

any action hereunder.

Solution is a large to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection is pecifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's FOLITABLES AVINAS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust,

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

at the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option; either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower officiwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs. I and 2 neteor of change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household impliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years of less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be intimediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice, or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facte evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes

6.36.

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver; shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option; prior to full reconveyance of the Property and shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured by this Deed of Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon.

22. Reconveyance: Upon payment of all sams secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee in accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee shall reconvey the Property is not currently used for agricultural timber or grazing purposes.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural timber or grazing purposes.

25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include attorney's fees, if In WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. The state of the s Jim L. Shelby-Borrowe the spectal state was the Hermone's and London markers are rank and ages of the Sales and American and Americ D. Shelby-Borrower Jin L. Shelby and Jonna D. Shelby the foregoing instrument to be ... their ... voluntary acr and deed 12.43 Marine Amilyan My Commission expires: SH. 9. Before me: DONNA K. RICK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON ្រស់ សាល់ ប្រាស់ ព្រះរាជ្ធ ស្វាល់ នេះកម្ បន្ទាប់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ទីសាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ សុ MX. CONTRASION, Exolicis: REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: TRANSAMENICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the a remove more than the problem of trust of anomaed in the person of beautiful and problem. The community and market of captures and market of anomaes and market of anomaes. The anomaes and market of As productions of the second properties of taxes or other frem to charges by I code which indicates a grade order of the factor (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) of any governing it the first en-ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; filed for record at request of Transamerica Tiel Co his 24th day of April bankaba A. D. 1979 at 11: & clocks M., on A majoritation that the reds of only sound or chain to the constance under the entire and a majoritation of the Property, or partitionally of the constance under the same counter taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums counted by a sound of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums counted by a sound of the sound to the sum of a partial taking of the Property, the proceeds again to the Property, and to see and the state of the sum of a partial taking of the Property, and to see and the state of the sum of a partial taking of the Property, and to see a see a state of the sum of the sum of a partial taking of the Property and the state of the sum of the sum